
Temecula

Legislation Text

41000 Main Street
Temecula, California

Accept Improvements and File the Notice of Completion for Sidewalks - Sixth Street Improvements, PW17-05
That the City Council:

1. Approve an increase to the project contingency in the amount of $6,697.07 for the Sidewalks - Sixth Street
Improvements, PW17-05;

2. Increase the City Manager change orders approval authority in the amount of $6,697.07;

3. Accept the improvements for the Sidewalks - Sixth Street Improvements, PW17-05, as complete;

4. Direct the City Clerk to file and record the Notice of Completion, release the Performance Bond, and accept
a one-year Maintenance Bond in the amount of 10% of the contract amount;

5. Release the Labor and Materials Bond seven months after filing the Notice of Completion, if no liens have
been filed.

File #: AR-19-317, Version: 1

Temecula Printed on 7/21/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

